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Division Ranks

Division 1
Rawhide
Gauntlet 11
Motherlode
Casita
Bananas
MJS
Rawhide

Division 2
Rawhide
Trunks
Gold Coast
Jox
Gauntlet Il
Faultline
Lodge

Division 3
Rawhide
Jox
Oxwood Inn
Gauntet Il
Trunks
Faultline
Lodge
Gold Coast

Division 4
Moon Shadow 107
Casita
Motherlode
Spike
Gauntlet Il
MJS
Rawhide
Rawhide
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Hi/Lo Winners:

Ist: Daina Patel

Douglas Biggers
Michael Pfannenstiel
Ricardo Man

Ray Brewer

Arnell Ferry

Tony Wales

Jimmy Dower

2nd:

3rd:

4th:
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Weekly Stats
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Final Standings Fall 2003 Season!

Team Rankings

W's

Team Name:

Rawhide
Moon Shadow
Rawhide
Rawhide
Casita
Gauntlet Il
Trunks

Jox
Motherlode
Gold Coast
Jox

Casita
Oxwood Inn
Gauntlet Il
Gauntet Il
Trunks
Faultline
Motherlode
Spike
Lodge
Gauntlet Il
Faultline
Lodge
Bananas
MJS
Rawhide
MJS
Rawhide
Gold Coast
Rawhide

119

L's %
0.744
0.669
0.656
0.619
0.613
0.588
0.588
0.569
0.550
0.547
0.531
0.531
0.525
0.519
0.519
0.513
0.494
0.494
0.488
0.481
0.481
0.463
0.450
0.450
0.413
0.413
0.306
0.269
0.269
0.250

Top Women Week Ten
Women Scores
*Lauren W. 36 4 0.900
Daina P 29 11 0.725
*Anna N. 15 11 0.577
*Vern A 23 17 0.575
Rita S. 20 16 0.556
Shane N. 17 15 0.531
Chris Y. 20 18 0.526
Melissa H. 21 19 0.525
Geri B. 21 19 0.525
*Carla P. 21 19 0.525

C

OK! Another season finished! A
careful review of the scores shows that
the system we used for ranking
resulted in a very competitive season.

From Bill Hoover

Several teams were very close in score
and we did not have the large gap in
scores typical for this time of year.
Thanks to Don Howell for his work in
working out some of the logistics.

The BOG met and accepted the
election results. Bill Dehn, Pat
Bingham, and I will be returning to the
BOG in the spring of 2004.

Special thanks to the fundraising
committee for the fine work they did in
hosting the Appreciation “7 and Out”.
Great job Rita, Kerri, and Katia.
Thanks to the Rawhide. The winners
were:  1st: John Luzzi

2nd: Frank Bustamante

3rd: Jeffrey Hersh

Special thanks to Russ Pepin and his
troops for the great job the fundraising
committee did this season!

Open Individuals
Sat/Sun
Dec 13th / 14th
Gauntlet Il

Registration
11 AM to Noon
No Grace Period




Week Ten Leaders Results For Week Ten 11/04/03

# Name W L % - — -
Home Wins Visitor Wins
46 *Mike S. 29 3 0.906 :
15 *Lauren W. 3% 4 0900 11 MJS 10 14 Rawhide 6
25 Tony W. 35 5 0.875
35 JoseT. 21 3 0875 12 Motherlode 8 13 Gauntlet Il 8
37 Mark S. 23 5 0.821 15 Rawhi 25 Rawhi 1
13 Buddy W. 25 7 0.781 5 Rawhide 6 5 Rawhide 0
27 Dean M. 23 7 0767 16 Casita 10 17 Bananas 6
23 Daina P 29 11 0.725
38 Phil B. 29 11 0725 23 Gauntlet Il 7 22 Faultline 9
25 Mario G. 21 8 0.724
45 BillH. 26 10 0.722 24 Lodge 6 21 Gold Coast 10
45 *Ricky B. 26 10 0.722
26 Brad C. 23 9 0719 27 Jox 6 26 Trunks 10
48 *Jeff L. 23 9 0.719
26 Vince C. 20 8 0714 31 Gold Coast 6 34 Lodge 10
25 DaleB 28 12 0.700
35 *David B. 28 12 0.700 32 Faultline 6 33 Gauntet I 10
46 Allen M. 24 11 0.686
15 Frank B. 27 13 0675 35 Rawhide 8 38 Oxwood Inn 8
25 Joe N. 27 13 0.675
16 *Jon B. 20 10 0.667 36 Trunks 9 37 Jox 7
21 Warren M. 26 13 0.667
13 Kevin H. 26 14 0650 43 Gauntlet Il 8 42 Motherlode 8
16 Brian L. 26 14 0.650 -
45 Scott H. 22 12 0647 44 Rawhide 5 41 MJS 11
37 *Russ P. 20 11 0645 : :
21 Alfie D. 25 14  0.641 47 Rawhide 3 46 Casita 13
27 GianniR. 20 12 0.625 ;
35 AlB. 20 12 0.625 48 Splke 8 45 Moon Shadow 8
45 Paul H. 21 13 0.618
27 *Russell M. 19 13 0.594
37 Don H. 19 13 0.594 Some Stats of Note:
38 Oscar G. 23 16 0.590 Table runs: Lauren Ward had a grand total of 9 table runs. Her team had a total
23 *David S. 20 14 0.588 of 12. Lauren’s PERSONAL total exceeded all other team totals except Bill
12 Evan M. 21 15 0583 ) ~ - P ~
33 RayB. 51 15 0583 Dehn’s Rawhide team which she tied.!!! Great shooting Lauren.
36 *James P. 22 16 0579 o
38 *Anna N. 15 11 0577 The top Division winners were:
12 *PatB 23 17 0575 Div #1: Team: Rawhide 15
33 "Michael P. 23 17 0575 Open Individual: Lauren Ward
34 *Vern A 23 17 0.575 Top W. L Ward
34 TonyJ. 23 17 0575 ) Op Woman: Lauren war
44 Clark D 23 17 0575 Div #2: Team: Rawhide 25
35 Akira O. 16 12 0.571 Open Individual: Tony Wales
24 Ritas. 20 16 0.556 Top Woman: Daina P
35 Roger M. 20 16 0.556 o ) .
36 Rod L. 5 12 0556 Div#3: Team: ng}nde 35
43 Steve D. 20 16 0.556 Open Individual: Jose Torres
26 *Ricardo M. 21 17 0.553 Top Woman: Anna Nelson
:132 éeref_?y/-\ gg 12 8228 Div#4: Team: Moon Shadow 45
emitre . R . : :
43 Max M. 59 18 0550 Open Individual: Mlke Sullivan
46 Neal 22 18 0550 Top Woman: Chris Yamagata
15 Gibbi T. 13 1 0.542
32 Dallas K. 21 18 0.538
27 Shane N. 17 15 0.531
32 TomN. 17 15 0.531 .
48 StevenW. 19 17 0528 League, News: Women’s
42 ChrisY. 20 18 0.526 The Party will be held on December 16th.
17 Melissa H. 2119 0525  The incoming BOG elected officers for Tue sday Dec gth
17 Paul R. 21 19 0.525 : ‘s J
. next season. Everyone is retaining the
42 *Carla P. 21 19 0525 .. . G tl t II
42 GeriB. 51 19 0525  same position as this season. Why mess auntie
37 Andrew 14 13 0.519  with success. Do not forget the WCC . .
31 Jack P. 16 15 0.516 which will be held in Long Beach at the Deta’ls W’II be
Coast Hotel on Jan 9-11. Please begin to
Note: In order to play in the Open Indi- . , . announced and
viduals you must have completed 60% or preg)a;e lf((i)thhe (Slpm}g Membze(g }sl Meeflng
24 games during the season. Losses by to be held Tuesday, January 20th at a loca-
forfeit do not count. We take the top 32 tion to be announced. aII players

scores that show up so even though you
are not listed above, you could possibly contaCted-’
play if you show up!




Box Scores for Division One and Two (Season Final Scores)

11 MJS
*DJ
Brian
Carlos G
Corey
Mathew H.
Steven H.

Totals

12 Motherlode
*Pat B
Evan M.
Joe R
John J.
Randy J.
Tom N.

Totals

13 Gauntlet Il
*Victor B.
Buddy W.
Kevin H.
Patrick J
Ron R
Tony

Totals

14 Rawhide
*Janell M.
Arturo
Greg
Kirk H.

Loren R.
Randy S.

Totals

15 Rawhide
*Lauren W.
Clint J.

Frank B.
Gibbi T.
Rusty B.
Stevan B.

Totals

16 Casita
*Jon B.
Brian L.
Bruce J
David G
Jeremy A
Julie W.

Totals

17 Bananas
*Raymond
Brian
Greg S.
Melissa H.
Paul R.

Steve T.

Totals

W's
9

2

3
10
17
8

49

W's

W's

26

22
16

85

W's

14

21
21

72

L's
27
26

3
8
19
28

111

L's
17
15
6
11
4
19

72

L's

14

22

66

L's

L's

14

18
24

75

L's

26

19
19

88

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TTR' Percent
0.250
0.071
0.500
0.556
0.472
0.222

0.306

TTR' Percent
0.575
0.583

TTR' Percent
0.438
1 0.781
0.650

0.421
0.722

1 0.588

TTR' Percent
0.444
0.000
0.750
0.289
0.250
0.100

0.269

TTR'Percent
9 0.900
0.550

2 0.675

1 0.542
0.688
0.050

12 0.619

TTR' Percent
0.667
0.650
0.100

0.550
0.400

0.531

TTR' Percent
0.400
0.350

0.525
0.525

0.450

21 Gold Coast
*Phil S.
Alfie D.
Kirby A.
Mark R.
Scott K.
Warren M.

Totals

22 Faultline
*Char R.
Anthony H.
Bob J.

Brian
Kevin N.
Kory K.

Totals

23 Gauntlet Il
*David S.
Daina P
Jimmy
Patrick C.
Sydney F.
Tim L.

Totals

24 Lodge
*Siam L.
Katia C.
Kerri F.
Kristen E.
LeeAnn A.
Rita S.

Totals

25 Rawhide
*Bill D.
Dale B
Joe N.
Mario G.
Scott H.
Tony W.

Totals

26 Trunks
*Ricardo
Brad C.
Doug R.
Pedro P.
Ronald G.
Vince C.

Totals

27 Jox
*Russell M.
Dean M.
Gianni R.
Rocko H.
Russell O.
Shane N.

Totals

W's
18
25

7
2
9
26

87

W's

28

21

35
119

W's

L's

L's
13

12

15
75

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TTR'

1

TTR'

TTR’

TTR’

TTR’

Percent
0.474
0.641
0.350
0.400
0.500
0.667

0.547

Percent
0.425
0.450
0.250
0.500
0.750
0.438

0.463

Percent
0.588
0.725
0.250

0.375
0.636

0.519

Percent
0.406

0.444
0.355
0.480
0.556

0.450

Percent
1.000
0.700

4 0.675

TTR'

0.724
0.571
0.875

0.744

Percent
0.553
0.719
0.700
0.475
0.333
0.714

0.588

Percent
0.594
0.767
0.625
0.167
0.200
0.531

0.531

League Fax Line (818) 838-2121

Message Line (323) 882-4451




Box Scores for Division Three and Four (Season Final Scores)

31 Gold Coast
*Jay
Douglas B.
Gregory O.
Jack P.
Orlando O.
Robert G.

Totals

32 Faultline
*Tim R.
Dallas K.
Ken O.
Robert D
Steven C.
Tom N.

Totals

33 Gauntetll
*Michael P.
Brett N.

Jeff H.
John C
Kale N.
Ray B.

Totals

34 Lodge
*Vern A
Carnnell G
Dee C.

Kim H.
Olive M.
Tony J.

Totals

35 Rawhide
*David B.
Akira O.

Al B.
Jose T.
Roger M.

Totals

36 Trunks
*James P.
Demitre
JoAnn C.
Joe M.

Joey
Rod L.

Totals

37 Jox
*Russ P.
Andrew
Angelo P.
Don H.
Mark S.
Sonny M

Totals

38 Oxwood
*Anna N.
Elizabeth R
Oscar G.

Phil B.
Quik
Spence
Totals

W's
4
11
8
16
2

2

43

W's

21

10

17
79

W's

W's

W's

14

19
23

91

W's
15

23

10
84

L's

15

22

15
77

L's

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TTR'

TTR'

TTR'

TTR’

TTR’

Percent
0.114
0.289
0.242
0.516
0.286
0.125

0.269

Percent
0.459
0.538

0.476
0.452
0.531

0.494

Percent
0.575
0.348
0.750
0.450
0.538
0.583

0.519

Percent
0.575
0.400
0.600
0.343

0.575
0.481

Percent
0.700
0.571
0.625
0.875
0.556

0.656

Percent
0.579
0.550
0.421
0.467
0.167
0.556

0.513

Percent
0.645
0.519
0.438
0.594
0.821
0.308

0.569

Percent
0.577

0.590
0.725
0.292
0.323

0.525

41 MJS W's
*Daniel R. 15
D.J. K.

Eric V. 16
Rick P. 18
Ron J. 17
Totals 66

42 Motherlode W's
*Carla P. 21
Chris R.

Chris Y. 20
Geri B. 21
Karyn S 1
Lenore C. 16
Totals 79

43 Gauntlet Il W's
*Wil W. 16
Max M. 22
Ricky S. 13
Steve D. 20
Terry | 6
Totals 77

44 Rawhide W's
*John L. 20
Clark D 23
Greg D. 14
Hart D. 1
Trissi
YaMing D. 8
Totals 66

45 MoonShadow W's
*Ricky B. 26
Bill H. 26
Frank N. 10
Paul H. 21
Scott H. 22
Tony M 2
Totals 107

46 Casita W's
*Mike S. 29
Allen M. 24
Howard J. 6
Neal 22
Richard 15
Ty 2
Totals 98

47 Rawhide W's
*Roger T. 13
Audi S. 9
Cecilia G. 6
Joseph S.

Steve G. 12
Totals 40

48 Spike W's
*Jeff L . 23
Arnell F. 20
Rob S. 14
Ryan 1
Shawne W 1
Steven W. 19
Totals 78

L's
25
24

22
23

94

L's

L's

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’

TR’
1

TTR'

TTR’

TTR’

TTR'

TTR’

TTR’

TTR'
1

Percent
0.375

0.400
0.450
0.425

0.413

Percent
0.525

0.526
0.525
0.167
0.444

0.494

Percent
0.500
0.550
0.361
0.556
0.375

0.481

Percent
0.500
0.575
0.389
0.250

0.200
0.413

Percent
0.722
0.722
0.625
0.618
0.647
0.500

0.669

Percent
0.906
0.686
0.375
0.550
0.455
0.500

0.613

Percent
0.325
0.225
0.150

0.300
0.250

Percent
0.719
0.500
0.350
0.125
0.250
0.528

0.488



