



Weekly Stats

Volume 60 Issue 10

Wk #10 Nov 4, 2003

Final Standings Fall 2003 Season!

Division Ranks

Division	1			
15	Rawhide	99	61	0.61
13	Gauntlet II	94	66	0.58
12	Motherlode	88	72	0.55
16	Casita	85	75	0.53
17	Bananas	72	88	0.45
11	MJS	49	111	0.30
14	Rawhide	43	117	0.26

Division	2			
25	Rawhide	119	41	0.74
26	Trunks	94	66	0.58
21	Gold Coast	87	72	0.54
27	Jox	85	75	0.53
23	Gauntlet II	83	77	0.51
22	Faultline	74	86	0.46
24	Lodge	72	88	0.45

Division	3			
35	Rawhide	105	55	0.65
37	Jox	91	69	0.56
38	Oxwood Inn	84	76	0.52
33	Gauntlet II	83	77	0.51
36	Trunks	82	78	0.51
32	Faultline	79	81	0.49
34	Lodge	77	83	0.48
31	Gold Coast	43	117	0.26

Division	4			
45	Moon Shadow	107	53	0.66
46	Casita	98	62	0.61
42	Motherlode	79	81	0.49
48	Spike	78	82	0.48
43	Gauntlet II	77	83	0.48
41	MJS	66	94	0.41
44	Rawhide	66	94	0.41
47	Rawhide	40	120	0.25

Team Rankings

Team Name:	W's	L's	%	
25	Rawhide	119	41	0.744
45	Moon Shadow	107	53	0.669
35	Rawhide	105	55	0.656
15	Rawhide	99	61	0.619
46	Casita	98	62	0.613
13	Gauntlet II	94	66	0.588
26	Trunks	94	66	0.588
37	Jox	91	69	0.569
12	Motherlode	88	72	0.550
21	Gold Coast	87	72	0.547
27	Jox	85	75	0.531
16	Casita	85	75	0.531
38	Oxwood Inn	84	76	0.525
23	Gauntlet II	83	77	0.519
33	Gauntlet II	83	77	0.519
36	Trunks	82	78	0.513
32	Faultline	79	81	0.494
42	Motherlode	79	81	0.494
48	Spike	78	82	0.488
34	Lodge	77	83	0.481
43	Gauntlet II	77	83	0.481
22	Faultline	74	86	0.463
24	Lodge	72	88	0.450
17	Bananas	72	88	0.450
41	MJS	66	94	0.413
44	Rawhide	66	94	0.413
11	MJS	49	111	0.306
14	Rawhide	43	117	0.269
31	Gold Coast	43	117	0.269
47	Rawhide	40	120	0.250



From Bill Hoover

OK! Another season finished! A careful review of the scores shows that the system we used for ranking resulted in a very competitive season.

Several teams were very close in score and we did not have the large gap in scores typical for this time of year. Thanks to Don Howell for his work in working out some of the logistics.

The BOG met and accepted the election results. Bill Dehn, Pat Bingham, and I will be returning to the BOG in the spring of 2004.

Special thanks to the fundraising committee for the fine work they did in hosting the Appreciation "7 and Out". Great job Rita, Kerri, and Katia. Thanks to the Rawhide. The winners were:
 1st: John Luzzi
 2nd: Frank Bustamante
 3rd: Jeffrey Hersh

Special thanks to Russ Pepin and his troops for the great job the fundraising committee did this season!

Top Women Week Ten

Women Scores

15	*Lauren W.	36	4	0.900
23	Daina P	29	11	0.725
38	*Anna N.	15	11	0.577
34	*Vern A	23	17	0.575
24	Rita S.	20	16	0.556
27	Shane N.	17	15	0.531
42	Chris Y.	20	18	0.526
17	Melissa H.	21	19	0.525
42	Geri B.	21	19	0.525
42	*Carla P.	21	19	0.525

Hi/Lo Winners:

1st:	Daina Patel Douglas Biggers
2nd:	Michael Pfannenstiel Ricardo Man
3rd:	Ray Brewer Arnell Ferry
4th:	Tony Wales Jimmy Dower

Open Individuals

Sat/Sun

Dec 13th / 14th

Gauntlet II

Registration

11 AM to Noon

No Grace Period

Week Ten Leaders

#	Name	W	L	%
46	*Mike S.	29	3	0.906
15	*Lauren W.	36	4	0.900
25	Tony W.	35	5	0.875
35	Jose T.	21	3	0.875
37	Mark S.	23	5	0.821
13	Buddy W.	25	7	0.781
27	Dean M.	23	7	0.767
23	Daina P	29	11	0.725
38	Phil B.	29	11	0.725
25	Mario G.	21	8	0.724
45	Bill H.	26	10	0.722
45	*Ricky B.	26	10	0.722
26	Brad C.	23	9	0.719
48	*Jeff L.	23	9	0.719
26	Vince C.	20	8	0.714
25	Dale B	28	12	0.700
35	*David B.	28	12	0.700
46	Allen M.	24	11	0.686
15	Frank B.	27	13	0.675
25	Joe N.	27	13	0.675
16	*Jon B.	20	10	0.667
21	Warren M.	26	13	0.667
13	Kevin H.	26	14	0.650
16	Brian L.	26	14	0.650
45	Scott H.	22	12	0.647
37	*Russ P.	20	11	0.645
21	Alfie D.	25	14	0.641
27	Gianni R.	20	12	0.625
35	Al B.	20	12	0.625
45	Paul H.	21	13	0.618
27	*Russell M.	19	13	0.594
37	Don H.	19	13	0.594
38	Oscar G.	23	16	0.590
23	*David S.	20	14	0.588
12	Evan M.	21	15	0.583
33	Ray B.	21	15	0.583
36	*James P.	22	16	0.579
38	*Anna N.	15	11	0.577
12	*Pat B	23	17	0.575
33	*Michael P.	23	17	0.575
34	*Vern A	23	17	0.575
34	Tony J.	23	17	0.575
44	Clark D	23	17	0.575
35	Akira O.	16	12	0.571
24	Rita S.	20	16	0.556
35	Roger M.	20	16	0.556
36	Rod L.	15	12	0.556
43	Steve D.	20	16	0.556
26	*Ricardo M.	21	17	0.553
16	Jeremy A	22	18	0.550
36	Demitre	22	18	0.550
43	Max M.	22	18	0.550
46	Neal	22	18	0.550
15	Gibbi T.	13	11	0.542
32	Dallas K.	21	18	0.538
27	Shane N.	17	15	0.531
32	Tom N.	17	15	0.531
48	Steven W.	19	17	0.528
42	Chris Y.	20	18	0.526
17	Melissa H.	21	19	0.525
17	Paul R.	21	19	0.525
42	*Carla P.	21	19	0.525
42	Geri B.	21	19	0.525
37	Andrew	14	13	0.519
31	Jack P.	16	15	0.516

Note: In order to play in the Open Individuals you must have completed 60% or 24 games during the season. Losses by forfeit do not count. We take the top 32 scores that show up so even though you are not listed above, you could possibly play if you show up!

Results For Week Ten 11/04/03

Home	Wins	Visitor	Wins
11 MJS	10	14 Rawhide	6
12 Motherlode	8	13 Gauntlet II	8
15 Rawhide	6	25 Rawhide	10
16 Casita	10	17 Bananas	6
23 Gauntlet II	7	22 Faultline	9
24 Lodge	6	21 Gold Coast	10
27 Jox	6	26 Trunks	10
31 Gold Coast	6	34 Lodge	10
32 Faultline	6	33 Gauntlet II	10
35 Rawhide	8	38 Oxwood Inn	8
36 Trunks	9	37 Jox	7
43 Gauntlet II	8	42 Motherlode	8
44 Rawhide	5	41 MJS	11
47 Rawhide	3	46 Casita	13
48 Spike	8	45 Moon Shadow	8

Some Stats of Note:

Table runs: Lauren Ward had a grand total of 9 table runs. Her team had a total of 12. Lauren's PERSONAL total exceeded all other team totals except Bill Dehn's Rawhide team which she tied!!! Great shooting Lauren.

The top Division winners were:

Div #1: Team: Rawhide 15
Open Individual: Lauren Ward
Top Woman: Lauren Ward

Div #2: Team: Rawhide 25
Open Individual: Tony Wales
Top Woman: Daina P

Div#3: Team: Rawhide 35
Open Individual: Jose Torres
Top Woman: Anna Nelson

Div#4: Team: Moon Shadow 45
Open Individual: Mike Sullivan
Top Woman: Chris Yamagata

League News:

The Party will be held on December 16th. The incoming BOG elected officers for next season. Everyone is retaining the same position as this season. Why mess with success. Do not forget the WCC which will be held in Long Beach at the Coast Hotel on Jan 9-11. Please begin to prepare for the Spring Member's Meeting to be held Tuesday, January 20th at a location to be announced.

**Women's
Tuesday, Dec 9th
Gauntlet II
Details will be
announced and
all players
contacted!**

Box Scores for Division One and Two (Season Final Scores)

11 <i>MJS</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*DJ	9	27			0.250
Brian	2	26			0.071
Carlos G	3	3			0.500
Corey	10	8			0.556
Mathew H.	17	19			0.472
Steven H.	8	28			0.222
Totals	49	111			0.306

21 <i>Gold Coast</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Phil S.	18	20			0.474
Alfie D.	25	14	1		0.641
Kirby A.	7	13			0.350
Mark R.	2	3			0.400
Scott K.	9	9			0.500
Warren M.	26	13			0.667
Totals	87	72	1		0.547

12 <i>Motherlode</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Pat B	23	17			0.575
Evan M.	21	15			0.583
Joe R	10	6			0.625
John J.	7	11			0.389
Randy J.	12	4			0.750
Tom N.	15	19			0.441
Totals	88	72			0.550

22 <i>Faultline</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Char R.	17	23			0.425
Anthony H.	18	22			0.450
Bob J.	1	3			0.250
Brian	18	18			0.500
Kevin N.	6	2			0.750
Kory K.	14	18			0.438
Totals	74	86			0.463

13 <i>Gauntlet II</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Victor B.	14	18			0.438
Buddy W.	25	7	1	1	0.781
Kevin H.	26	14			0.650
Patrick J					
Ron R	16	22			0.421
Tony	13	5			0.722
Totals	94	66	1	1	0.588

23 <i>Gauntlet II</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*David S.	20	14			1 0.588
Daina P	29	11	1	1	0.725
Jimmy	8	24			0.250
Patrick C.					
Sydney F.	12	20			0.375
Tim L.	14	8			0.636
Totals	83	77	1	2	0.519

14 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Janell M.	16	20			0.444
Arturo	0	6			0.000
Greg	3	1			0.750
Kirk H.	11	27			0.289
Loren R.	9	27			0.250
Randy S.	4	36			0.100
Totals	43	117			0.269

24 <i>Lodge</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Siam L.	13	19			0.406
Katia C.					
Kerri F.	16	20			0.444
Kristen E.	11	20			0.355
LeeAnn A.	12	13			0.480
Rita S.	20	16			0.556
Totals	72	88			0.450

15 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Lauren W.	36	4	2	9	0.900
Clint J.	11	9			0.550
Frank B.	27	13	1	2	0.675
Gibbi T.	13	11		1	0.542
Rusty B.	11	5			0.688
Stevan B.	1	19			0.050
Totals	99	61	3	12	0.619

25 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Bill D.	4	0			1.000
Dale B	28	12			0.700
Joe N.	27	13		4	0.675
Mario G.	21	8		1	0.724
Scott H.	4	3			0.571
Tony W.	35	5		4	0.875
Totals	119	41		9	0.744

16 <i>Casita</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Jon B.	20	10			0.667
Brian L.	26	14			0.650
Bruce J	1	9			0.100
David G					
Jeremy A	22	18			0.550
Julie W.	16	24			0.400
Totals	85	75			0.531

26 <i>Trunks</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Ricardo	21	17			0.553
Brad C.	23	9		1	0.719
Doug R.	7	3			0.700
Pedro P.	19	21		1	0.475
Ronald G.	4	8			0.333
Vince C.	20	8			0.714
Totals	94	66		2	0.588

17 <i>Bananas</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Raymond	16	24			0.400
Brian	14	26			0.350
Greg S.					
Melissa H.	21	19			0.525
Paul R.	21	19			0.525
Steve T.					
Totals	72	88			0.450

27 <i>Jox</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Russell M.	19	13			0.594
Dean M.	23	7		1	0.767
Gianni R.	20	12			0.625
Rocko H.	4	20			0.167
Russell O.	2	8			0.200
Shane N.	17	15			0.531
Totals	85	75		1	0.531

Box Scores for Division Three and Four (Season Final Scores)

31 <i>Gold Coast</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Jay	4	31			0.114
Douglas B.	11	27			0.289
Gregory O.	8	25			0.242
Jack P.	16	15			0.516
Orlando O.	2	5			0.286
Robert G.	2	14			0.125
Totals	43	117			0.269

32 <i>Faultline</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Tim R.	17	20			0.459
Dallas K.	21	18			0.538
Ken O.					
Robert D	10	11			0.476
Steven C.	14	17			0.452
Tom N.	17	15			0.531
Totals	79	81			0.494

33 <i>Gauntlet II</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Michael P.	23	17		2	0.575
Brett N.	8	15			0.348
Jeff H.	6	2	1	1	0.750
John C	18	22			0.450
Kale N.	7	6			0.538
Ray B.	21	15			0.583
Totals	83	77	1	3	0.519

34 <i>Lodge</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Vern A	23	17		1	0.575
Carnnell G	16	24			0.400
Dee C.	3	2		1	0.600
Kim H.	12	23			0.343
Olive M.					
Tony J.	23	17			0.575
Totals	77	83		2	0.481

35 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*David B.	28	12		3	0.700
Akira O.	16	12		2	0.571
Al B.	20	12		1	0.625
Jose T.	21	3		1	0.875
Roger M.	20	16		1	0.556
Totals	105	55		8	0.656

36 <i>Trunks</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*James P.	22	16			0.579
Demitre	22	18		1	0.550
JoAnn C.	8	11			0.421
Joe M.	14	16			0.467
Joey	1	5			0.167
Rod L.	15	12			0.556
Totals	82	78		1	0.513

37 <i>Jox</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Russ P.	20	11			0.645
Andrew	14	13			0.519
Angelo P.	7	9			0.438
Don H.	19	13			0.594
Mark S.	23	5		1	0.821
Sonny M	8	18			0.308
Totals	91	69		1	0.569

38 <i>Oxwood</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Anna N.	15	11		1	0.577
Elizabeth R					
Oscar G.	23	16		1	0.590
Phil B.	29	11	1	2	0.725
Quik	7	17			0.292
Spence	10	21			0.323
Totals	84	76	1	4	0.525

41 <i>MJS</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Daniel R.	15	25			0.375
D.J. K.					
Eric V.	16	24			0.400
Rick P.	18	22			0.450
Ron J.	17	23			0.425
Totals	66	94			0.413

42 <i>Motherlode</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Carla P.	21	19			0.525
Chris R.					
Chris Y.	20	18		1	0.526
Gerri B.	21	19			0.525
Karyn S	1	5			0.167
Lenore C.	16	20			0.444
Totals	79	81		1	0.494

43 <i>Gauntlet II</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Wil W.	16	16			0.500
Max M.	22	18		1	0.550
Ricky S.	13	23			0.361
Steve D.	20	16			0.556
Terry I	6	10		1	0.375
Totals	77	83		2	0.481

44 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*John L.	20	20			0.500
Clark D	23	17			0.575
Greg D.	14	22			0.389
Hart D.	1	3			0.250
Trissi					
YaMing D.	8	32			0.200
Totals	66	94			0.413

45 <i>MoonShadow</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Ricky B.	26	10		2	0.722
Bill H.	26	10		1	0.722
Frank N.	10	6		1	0.625
Paul H.	21	13			0.618
Scott H.	22	12			0.647
Tony M	2	2			0.500
Totals	107	53		4	0.669

46 <i>Casita</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Mike S.	29	3		2	0.906
Allen M.	24	11		2	0.686
Howard J.	6	10			0.375
Neal	22	18			0.550
Richard	15	18		1	0.455
Ty	2	2			0.500
Totals	98	62		5	0.613

47 <i>Rawhide</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Roger T.	13	27			0.325
Audi S.	9	31			0.225
Cecilia G.	6	34			0.150
Joseph S.					
Steve G.	12	28			0.300
Totals	40	120			0.250

48 <i>Spike</i>	W's	L's	TR'	TTR'	Percent
*Jeff L.	23	9	1	1	0.719
Arnell F.	20	20			0.500
Rob S.	14	26			0.350
Ryan	1	7			0.125
Shawne W	1	3			0.250
Steven W.	19	17		1	0.528
Totals	78	82	1	2	0.488